PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
MOCAP Holding Co	mpany Inc.			01/01/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Name: MOCAP LLC							
Street Address:	13100 Mancl	hester l	Road					
City:	St. Louis							
State/Country:	MISSOURI	MISSOURI						
Postal Code:	63131	63131						
PROPERTY NUMBE	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1232		12322	2322785					
Patent Number: 53174		53174	17490					
Patent Number: 59361		59361	87		12322785			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (314)621-0506								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 314-621-5070								
	Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com							
Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Mayfield								
Address Line 1:7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12727-6					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew B. Mayfield					
Total Attachments: 5								

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

501440353

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, MOCAP Holding Company Inc., a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 409 Parkway Drive, Park Hills, MO 63601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and registrations and applications thereon, the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached (hereinafter "TRADEMARKS") and the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule B, attached (hereinafter "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, MOCAP LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having its principal place of business at 13100 Manchester Road, Suite 150, St. Louis, MO 63131 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and PATENTS throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and PATENTS inside and outside the U.S., together with the registrations or applications thereon, all of the business and goodwill associated with the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.

MOCAP Holding Company Inc. ("ASSIGNOR")

Prosident

Date: January 1, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0240

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>MISSOUR</u>) ss County OF <u>St. Franco</u>s) ss

On this 10 day of January, 2011, before me personally appeared $\underbrace{\text{Joseph Miller}}_{\text{TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.}$

Foura Williamson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-11-13



LAURA WILLIAMSON My Commission Expires April 11, 2013 St. Francois County Commission #09480067

-2-

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0241

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Name	Country	Registration/Application Number
	Country	Number
ANCHOR LINE (and Design)	United States of America	3254431
CLEAR TEC	Argentina	1806939
CLEAR TEC	Mexico	623120
	United States	
CLEAR TEC	of America	2248194
MOCAP	Argentina	1806937
MOCAP	Argentina	1806936
MOCAP	Argentina	1806938
	rigentina	
MOCAP	Brazil	821880608
MOCAP	Brazil	821880594
MOCAP	Chile	875097
MOCAP	Chile	875098
MOCAP	Chile	875096
MOCAP	Japan	4206609
MOCAP	Mexico	647570
MOCAP	Mexico	643059
	IVIEXICO	645059
MOCAP	Mexico	630.407
MOCAP	United States of America	1706242
MOCAP in Chinese	China (People's	
Characters	Republic)	3357374
MOCAP in Chinese Characters	China (People's Republic)	3357373
QUICK CLAMP WRAP	United States of America	3431790
VARI-STEM	United States of America	2239700
VYPAR	United States of America	1737778

X-TREME TAPE	United States of America	2470883	

PATENT REEL: 025818 FRAME: 0243

SCHEDULE B

Patent Name	Country	Registration/Application Number	
Clamping Tape for Furniture and Related Repairs	United States of America	12/322785	
Encased Flashlight	United States of America	5317490	
Blasting Stemming Plug	United States of America	5936187	